Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



05-24-2005 103008234

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2672-19

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service. Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

5-1602

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P.	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The George Washington	
University	Name: Corporation For National Research Initiatives
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1895 Preston White Drive, Suite 100
	Street Address: 1893 Fleston White Drive, Suite 100
Additional name to of conveying martyling attached?	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Reston
Assignment Merger	State/Country: VA
	Zip: 20191-5434
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Zip: <u>20191-3434</u>
Execution Date: April 21, 2005	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is document in the execution of the execution in the execution is document in the execution of the execution in the execution is document in the execution of the execution in the execution is document in the execution of the execution is document in the execution of the execution is document in the execution of the execution of the execution is document in the execution of the execution	ation date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/147,300	(1) 6,800,912 B2
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
	attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00
Name: Robert A. Molan	∑ Enclosed
ranic. Rouelt A. Muan	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	.
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafte
	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
11th Floor	- I
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	, 13
or the original document.	
* F3	May 18, 2005
Dohant A Molon P. 1 4 + A	
Robert A. Molan Kolett A	
Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date
Name of Person Signing Signey Reg. No. 29,834	gnature Date
Name of Person Signing Signey Reg. No. 29,834	
Name of Person Signing Signey Reg. No. 29,834	gnature Date

PATENT

REEL: 016582 FRAME: 0824

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **The George Washington University**, having an office and place of business at 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 250, Washington, D.C. 20052, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of an undivided interest in and to a certain invention entitled **INTEGRATED ELECTROMECHANICAL SWITCH AND TUNABLE CAPACITOR AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME**, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, No. 10/147,300, was filed on May 17, 2002, and which has now issued as U.S. Patent No. US 6,800,912 B2 on October 5, 2004.

AND WHEREAS, the Corporation For National Research Initiatives, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an office and place of business at 1895 Preston White Drive, Suite 100, Reston, VA 20191-5434, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's interest therein.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning its undivided interest therein to ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention described and claimed in the aforesaid application and patent, the said application corresponding thereto, any patents issuing from the said

943335

Assignment Application Serial No. 10/147,300 Patent No. US 6,800,912 B2.

Page 2 application, including the said patent recited above, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and foreign counterparts of the said patent, the said application and/or any patents issuing therefrom, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I	am	authorized t	o execute	this AS	SIGNMENT	on	behalf	of A	ASSI	GN	OR.

Executed this 21 day of April, 2005.

The George Washington University

[SEAL]

Name: Louis H. Katz

Title: Executive Vice President and Treasurer

Attest

Secretary LINDA ScitulTER

The District of Columbia

SS

On this the Agril, 2005, before me personally appeared Louis H. Katz, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Executive Vice President and

Assignment Application Serial No. 10/147,300
Patent No. US 6,800,912 B2.

Page 3
Treasurer of The George Washington University, a corporation, and that, by authority of the board, he/she executed the instrument for the purposes stated in it by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as Executive Vice President.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and the seal of my office.

Sara A. Bakker

Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires 11-30-2009

Sara a. Bakkee

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 05/18/2005